Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1344

BY: Representative Holland

AMEND on line 15 by inserting the following language after 1 2 the period: "The consumer members shall be nonvoting members of 3 the board." AMEND FURTHER on line 31 by inserting the word "physician" 4 5 before the word "members" 6 AMEND FURTHER on line 70 by deleting the language "Seven (7)" 7 and inserting in lieu thereof the language "Five (5) of the 8 physician" 9 AMEND FURTHER on line 71 by deleting the word "those" and inserting in lieu thereof the language "the physician members who 10 are" 11 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 83 by deleting the language "four (4) 12 13 of its" and inserting in lieu thereof the language "three (3) of 14 the physician" 15 AMEND FURTHER on lines 85 and 86 by deleting the underlined sentence in its entirety. 16

AMEND FURTHER on line 100 by deleting the language "three

(3)" and inserting the language "two (2)"

17

18

- 19 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 4 by inserting the following
- 20 language after the semicolon: "TO PROVIDE THAT THE CONSUMER
- 21 MEMBERS SHALL BE NONVOTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD;"